

Establishment of the Standardisation Cell in PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry

We are pleased to inform you that PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry is establishing the Standardisation Cell on the recommendation of Standard National Action Plan (SNAP), Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS).

Indian National Strategy for Standardisation (INSS) underlines the role of a harmonised, dynamic and mature standards framework in establishing a robust quality ecosystem in the country and the need to position standards as a key driver of all the economic activities relating to goods and services. INSS flags the need to create fora and processes to articulate and assess the needs for standards in different sectors. SNAP visualises the Standardisation Cells in the PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry as an important forum to address this need.

With this background, PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry is establishing the Standardisation Cell with the objectives of identification of new areas of development of standards, revision of existing standards and harmonising existing standards with international standards. The Cell intends to fulfil aforementioned objectives through facilitation of consultations and dialogue among the members of PHD Chamber as well with the professional bodies, scientific organisations, academic institutions and domain area experts. This entails active participation of the industry stakeholders.

We request the members, interested in joining the Standardisation Cell of PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry, to kindly share their details in the appended format at spsharma@phdcci.in.

Name	Designation	Organisation	Contact No.	Email Address

Please contact for any query related to this mail to Ms Kritika Bhasin, Research Officer at

kritika.bhasin@phdcci.in with a cc to Dr. S P Sharma, Chief Economist at spsharma@phdcci.in and Ms Surbhi Sharma, Associate Economist at surbhi@phdcci.in, PHD Chamber of Commerce & Industry. Regards,

Dr S P Sharma

Chief Fconomist

PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry

PHD House, 4/2 Siri Institutional Area

August Kranti Marg, New Delhi-110016, India

Tel: +91 49545454 Fax: +91 11 26855450

Email: spsharma@phdcci.in Website: www.phdcci.in

Follow us on











COPYRIGHT: All rights reserved. No part of this publication/Release may be reproduced, distributed, or transmitted in any form or by any means, without the prior written permission of the publisher. For permission requests, write to the publisher.

DISCLAIMER: This message and its attachments contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are strictly prohibited to disclose, copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on the contents of this information .E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free, as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.